## **APPENDIX B: eCCR Certification Form (Suggested Format)**

# Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form (To be submitted with a copy of the CCR)

Water System Name:	Timber Cove Co	ounty Water District
Water System Number:	CA4900584	
was distributed on _6/ appropriate notices of avai information contained in	27/2022lability have been the report is coly submitted to	ertifies that its Consumer Confidence Report (date) to customers (and n given). Further, the system certifies that the orrect and consistent with the compliance the State Water Resources Control Board,
Certified by:		
Name: Ryan Gomez		Title: Chief Operator
Signature: Ryan Gomez		Date: 08/11/2022
Phone number: 707-847	'-3821	blank
other direct delivery r  CCR was distributed for Electronic Delivery electronic delivery me  Good faith" efforts w included the followin	nethods used). using electronic y of the Consume ethods must com vere used to reac	direct delivery methods (attach description of delivery methods described in the Guidance er Confidence Report (water systems utilizing plete the second page).  ch non-bill paying consumers. Those efforts URL: www.
☐ Mailing the CC used)	R to postal patro	ons within the service area (attach zip codes
,	availability of the	e CCR in news media (attach copy of press
<del></del>		al newspaper of general circulation (attach a including name of newspaper and date
Posted the CCF	R in public places	s (attach a list of locations)

	<ul> <li>Delivery of multiple copies of CCR to single-billed addresses serving several persons, such as apartments, businesses, and schools</li> <li>Delivery to community organizations (attach a list of organizations)</li> <li>Publication of the CCR in the electronic city newsletter or electronic community newsletter or listserv (attach a copy of the article or notice)</li> <li>Electronic announcement of CCR availability via social media outlets (attach list of social media outlets utilized)</li> <li>Other (attach a list of other methods used)</li> <li>For systems serving at least 100,000 persons: Posted CCR on a publicly-accessible internet site at the following URL: www</li></ul>				
	Consumer Confidence Report Electronic Delivery Certification				
	ter systems utilizing electronic distribution methods for CCR delivery must complete page by checking all items that apply and fill-in where appropriate.				
	Water system mailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available website where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the mailed CCR notification). URL: www.				
$\boxtimes$	Water system emailed a notification that the CCR is available and provides a direct URL to the CCR on a publicly available site on the Internet where it can be viewed (attach a copy of the emailed CCR notification). URL: www.http://www.timbercovecountywaterdistrict.org/				
	Water system emailed the CCR as an electronic file email attachment.  Water system emailed the CCR text and tables inserted or embedded into the body of an email, not as an attachment (attach a copy of the emailed CCR).				
	Requires prior DDW review and approval. Water system utilized other electronic delivery method that meets the direct delivery requirement.				
inclu	vide a brief description of the water system's electronic delivery procedures and ude how the water system ensures delivery to customers unable to receive electronic very.				
	e email all current residents explaining the web link and purpose of the CCR.				
Als	Also we can see how many residents have opened our email and post the CCR				

at choice locations within our subdivision.		

This form is provided as a convenience and may be used to meet the certification requirement of section 64483(c) of the California Code of Regulations.





Staff <operations@tccwd.org>

# **Consumer Confidence Report Posting**

2 messages

To: Staff <operations@tccwd.org>, Timber Cove County Water District <admin@tccwd.org> Timber Cove County Water <admin@tccwd.org>

Mon, Jun 27, 2022 at 11:53 AM

Ryan;

Attached please find a copy of the email sent to our customers also below is the link to our website where the CCR are posted and addresses of the kiosks.

# Link to website

http://www.timbercovecountywaterdistrict.org/

Ruoff/Timber Cove Rd Hwy 1 ?Timber Cove Road 22108 Timber Cove Rd Hwy 1/boating landing

Thank you

# General Manager Melany Collett

707-847-3880 Timber Cove County Water District

Report for Timber Cove County Water District 2021 Consumer Report available now.pdf 81K

Staff coperations@tccwd.org>
To: Timber Cove County Water <admin@tccwd.org>

Ryan Gomez Thank you!

Mon, Jun 27, 2022 at 12:30 PM

1/2

TCCWD~

Compose

Sent

Replies

Drafts

Subscribers

Share

Design -

# Timber Cove County Water District 2021 Consumer Report available now

Sent on Jun 27, 2022 at 10:40 am

Show in Letter Archive

TOTAL OPENS

UNIQUE OPENS

TOTAL CLICKS

UNIQUE CLICKS

46

43 (20.9%)

20

10 (4.9%)

Discussed: Timber Cove County Water District 2021 Consumer Report available now

Dear community;

Every year the water district releases a report called the consumer confidence report for the prior year . The 2021 report has been released. A consumer confidence report details the quality of our drinking water. There is an English and Spanish version available. A copy of this report will be posted at every kiosk .Please click the link below to review a copy.

Thank you, Melany

http://www.timbercovecountywaterdistrict.org/